
Bellingham Tournament Results
Saturday, March 24, 2007

Breaking
Brown Belt Junior
1st    Loren Myers
2nd   Erik Poulin

Brown Belt Women
1st    Laura Thomas
2nd   Sara Wallace
3rd   Linda Dunn

Brown Belt Men
1st    Patrick Dunn
2nd   Dan Knudsen
3rd   John Belanich

Black Belt Women
1st     Cleda Thompson
2nd  Rachael Paz
3rd   Jocelyn Lam

Black Belt Men
1st    Will Coulter
2nd   Jesse Simmers-Wolpaw
3rd   Stephen Eng

Hyung
White Belt Junior
1st    Kevin Jones
2nd   Mikelle Lundy
3rd   Ariana Jefferson

White Belt  (N/A)

Yellow Belt Junior
1st    Jordan Lee
2nd   Brenden Milles
3rd   Natalya K. Bradley

Yellow Belt
1st    Dan Sturz
2nd Rhonda Way

Blue Belt Junior
1st    Elijah Shackelford
2nd   Caitlin Lundy
3rd   Andrew Fitch



Blue Belt
1st    Alex Moser
2nd   Doug Davis
3rd   Mark Bradley

Purple Belt Junior
1st    Nathan Kim
2nd   Daniel Sonnichsen
3rd   Haley McKenzie

Purple Belt
1st     Joe Jenkins
2nd   Olan Way

Brown Belt Junior
1st    Erik Poulin
2nd   Amanda Korn
3rd   Loren Myers

Brown Belt
1st    John Belanich
2nd   Sara Wallace
3rd   Laura Thomas

First Dan
1st    Jesse Simmers-Wolpaw
2nd   Matt Shackelford
3rd   Rachael Paz

Second Dan
1st    Jocelyn Lam
2nd   Cleda Thompson
3rd   Terry Backen

Advanced Dan
1st    Stephen Eng
2nd   Will Coulter

Sparring
Beginning Pee Wee
1st    Natalya Bradley
2nd   Melissa Lee
3rd   Jordan Lee

Beginning Junior
1st    Edward Wilmot
2nd   Ariana Jefferson
3rd   Zachariah Bradley



Intermediate Pee Wee
1st       Daniel Sonnichsen
2nd   Elijah Shackelford
3rd   Grace Bitzesthomas

Intermediate Junior
1st    Nathan Kim
2nd    Alex Way
3rd   Caitlin Lundy

Intermediate Men
1st    Dan Sturz
2nd   Mark Bradley
3rd     Olan Way

Brown Junior
1st   Carl Backen
2nd  Shelah Shackelford
3rd  Loren Myers

Brown Women
1st    Sara Wallace
2nd   Tanya Gieser
3rd   Rhonda Way

Brown Lightweight Men
1st      Daniel Knudsen
2nd   Patrick Dunn
3rd   Dan Shackelford

Black Belt Women
1st    Jocelyn Lam
2nd   Rachael Paz
3rd   Cleda Thompson

Black Belt Lightweight Men
1st    Matthew Knudsen
2nd   Ryan Lundy
3rd   Matt Shackelford

Black Belt Heavyweight Men
1st      Will Coulter
2nd   Jesse Simmers-Wolpaw
3rd   Terry Backen



Judges

Rod Stevens Silverton, OR
Matthew Knudsen Oregon City, OR
Sharye Cornmesser Bellingham, WA
Jesse Simmers Bellingham, WA
Kelly Paz Carnation, WA
Rachael Paz Carnation, WA
Norman Pendergraft Ferndale, WA
Jocelyn Lam Edmonds, WA
Terry Backen Edmonds, WA
Chris Ammons Edmonds, WA
Matt Shackelford Everett, WA

Referees

John Camp Eugene, OR
Will Coulter Oregon City, OR
Cathy Bonzani Silverton, OR
Chuck Parsons Bothell, WA
James Sorlien Carnation, WA
Jennifer Paz Carnation, WA
Ed Bailey Edmonds, WA
Stephen Eng Edmonds, WA
Krist Geriene Edmonds, WA
Jon Ward Edmonds, WA
Glen Ammons Edmonds, WA
Azriel Shackelford Everett, WA
Don Campbell Everett, WA
Hanni Campbell Everett, WA
Rebecca Pendergraft Ferndale, WA
Ryan Lundy Granite Falls, WA
Jim Bulger Maltby, WA
Cleda Thompson Mill Creeek, WA
Jody Love Pasayten, WA
Steve McMahon SE Everett, WA


